BT3BEU, BT3EU, BT3GU, BT4EU, BT9EU, BT7EU,
BT3BE, BT3E, BT3G
ISV TRUNNION MOUNTED
        BALL VALVES
Trunnion Mounted Ball Valve    ISV Series BT2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
International Standard Valve Inc.
2

7
ISV Series BT
How to Order
1
Valve Type
2
Service/Design Style
3
Body Design
4
Seat Design
5
Bore
Code Type Code Design style Code Body style Code Seat Design Code Port
BT Trunnion 1 Adjustable Stem Packing B 2 pc Bolted Body SPE x SPE (DBB) R Reduced
3 O-Ring Stem Seal E 3 pc Bolted Body 1 DPE x DPE (DIB-1) F Full
4 Metal Seated G 3 pc Welded Body 2 SPE x DPE (DIB-2)
5 Weld Overlay Body U USA Production
7 Cryogenic Service
9 Severe Service
BT 3 EU 2 - F 060 - 11 10 RF - N H - NF G
1        2        3       4                 5        6                  7        8       9 10      11                12      13
6
Pressure Rating (ASME)
7
Body Material
8
Trim Material
9
End Connections
Code Class Code Material Code Material Code Ends
015 150 10 Carbon Steel 10 C.S. + ENP RF Flg-RF
030 300 11 A105N 19 XM19 RJ Flg-RTJ
060 600 21 A105N / LF2 (-20 Deg. F. Service) 20 LT. C.S. + ENP (-50 Deg. F. Service) FF Flg-FF
090 900 22 LF2 (-50 Deg. F. Service) 34 304SS / CF8 WW WE x WE
150 1500 34 304SS 36 316SS / CF8M WF WE x RF
250 2500 36 316SS 51 F51 / 318 WJ WE x RTJ
51 F51 / 318 60 Inconel 625
60 Inconel 61 410SS
91 CS + Inconel Seat Pocket 62 Inconel 825
92 CS + SS Seat Pocket 71 Monel
95 CS + ENP Internal
10
Seat Insert
11
Body Seals
12
NACE/Fire Safe
13
Operator
Code Material Code Material Code Description Code Description
N Nylon V FKM (Viton) NF NACE Compliant, Fire Safe L Locking Lever
T PTFE H HNBR NW NACE Compliant, Non Fire Safe Tested B Bare Stem
D Devlon V L Low Temp WF Without NACE, Fire Safe S Spring Return Lever
H HNBR K PCTFE WW Without NACE, Non Fire Safe Tested G Locking Manual Gear
R RPTFE G Graphite H Non Locking Lever
C TFM 4215 T PTFE C Chain Wheel
K PCTFE M TFM O Oval Hand Wheel
P PEEK E EPDM A Actuated
V FKM (Viton) W FFKM E1 Pinion Shaft Extension
1 Tung. Carbide 9 PTFE - Lip Seal E2 High Head Extension
NOTE:
Trunnion Mounted Ball Valve    ISV Series BT
EXAMPLE MODEL NUMBER: BT3EU2-F060-1110RF-NH-NFG
DESCRIPTION: CL 600, Full Port, Raised Face Flanged Ends
DESIGN: 3 pc Bolted Body   BODY: A105N   TRIM: Carbon Steel +3MIL ENP   SEAT DESIGN: Double Isolation and Bleed (DIB-2)
SEATS: Nylon inserts   SEALS: HNBR   ACTUATION: Gear op   CERTIFIED: NACE, Fire safe tested
A2 Alloy 20
Hastelloy CH1
72